UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 SS BR 49

1 A RESOLUTION adjourning the House of Representatives in honor of Joani Clark 2 upon the occasion of her retirement. 3 WHEREAS, Joani Clark was hired in the Anderson County Jailer's office in 1992 to 4 file paperwork and perform general office duties. However, within a week, she was in a 5 uniform and transporting prisoners; and 6 WHEREAS, Joani Clark was promoted to Chief Deputy Jailer before she ran for 7 and won the position of Jailer in 1998, a position she has held since; and 8 WHEREAS, Joani Clark has witnessed changes to Anderson County and the people 9 that she interacts with through her job. However, she has met each task for her position 10 with her joyous laughter and professionalism; and 11 WHEREAS, this body rightfully commends Joani Clark for all that she has done in 12 her 20 years of service to the people of Anderson County and the Commonwealth, thanks 13 her for her commitment to the duties given to her, and wishes her future success and good 14 fortune as she embarks upon a well-earned retirement; 15 NOW, THEREFORE, 16 Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the 17 Commonwealth of Kentucky: 18 The members of the House of Representatives hereby honor Joani → Section 1. 19 Clark for her many years of service to the people of the Commonwealth. 20 → Section 2. When the House of Representatives adjourns this day, it does so in 21 honor of Joani Clark.

transmit a copy of this Resolution to Representative James Tipton for delivery.

22

23

→ Section 3.

XXXX Jacketed

The Clerk of the House of Representatives is hereby directed to